HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 538 by Representative Schroder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 13, after "buildings," and before "and" delete "capitol annex,"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the end of line 5, delete "<u>lieutenant</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, delete lines 6 and 7 in their entirety and insert the following:

```
7 "secretary of state <u>shall have office space on the twentieth floor of the state</u>
8 <u>capitol and may designate an office for use by the commissioner of insurance. The</u>
9 <u>attorney general shall have office space on the twenty-second and twenty-third floors</u>
10 of the state capitol. That"
```

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 2, line 19, change "jointly determined" to "determined jointly"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 19, after "by" and before "the speaker" insert "the governor,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 2, line 20, after "<u>Representatives</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" insert a comma ","
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 18 On page 2, line 21, delete "(1)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, at the beginning of line 22, delete "capitol annex,"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 22 On page 3, delete lines 5 through 7 in their entirety
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 4, line 2, change "<u>State Capitol</u>" to "<u>state capitol</u>"